10-24-2001



RECORDATION

101883292

NT APPLICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Chun-Chen CHIU

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

Meng-Yu LIU

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

No. 40, Tung-Ping Rd., Tai-Ping City,

Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

MATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

October 12, 2001

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

Unassigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

October 12, 2001

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No. 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TAIE 120

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed

[X]

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steven M. Rabin (Reg. No. 29,102)

October 17, 2001

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

PATENT

REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0217

10/18/2001 SFELEKE1 00000002 09977964

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Chun-Chen CHIU	
•) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
,		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee (6)		(6) Meng-Yu LIU No. 40, Tung-Ping Rd., Tai-Ping City, Taich	ome Ucion Taiwan
(7) Inser	rt address of Assignee	(7) R.O.C.	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as (8) GENERATOR FOR A BICYCLE	
invei Case	t Identification of ntion, such as Title, Number or Foreign	(8)	Foreign Application or Case No.
Αρρί	oplication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
	t Date of Signing of Vication	(9) on <u>Cctober 12, 2001</u>	
	Iternative identification or filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
division Assigne 2 concern sible in 3 States p ting the ceeding 5 the Uni signee, herein a identificordation 7 benefit	al or reissue applications of the may deem necessary or exit to the undersigned agree(s) ning this application or compostationing evidence and going. The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee. The undersigned agree(s) to invention and improvements regarding the invention. The undersigned hereby is the distance of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the procession of this document. This Assignment shall be of the heirs, executors, administration of the executors, administration of the executors.	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invertor execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference attinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Aring forward with such intereference. It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts into thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to deep have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict grant(s) the firm of Patents to comply with the rules of the United S binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	such applications as the ation hereby transferred. Which may be declared assignee in every way posage grant of a valid United known to me (us) respectly, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of as thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest at therewith. Its assignment any further tates Patent Office for regns, and shall inure to the
(1) Date October 12, 2001 Name of Inventor CHIU CHUN CHEN			
(2) D	ate	Name of Inventor	
(3) 0	late	_Name of Inventor	
(4) D	late	_Name of Inventor	
(5) D	are	Name of Inventor	ATENT

RECORDED: 10/17/2001

REEL: 012265 FRAME: 0218